Opening Doors in Venice - a visit to La Serenissima, The Most Serene Republic-May 21-26, 2024

Registration
Name:
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Country:
Telephone Home: Cell:
Email:
Tour price is 3200 € (Euros) per person. A deposit of 500 € (Euros) per person is required to reserve your space.
The full balance is due no later than March 21, 2024.
Enclosed is a check in US dollars (please check https://www.x-rates.com for current exchange rate of euros to dollars) in the amount of \$ as () Deposit OR () Full Payment Make check payable to Mary Padgett Fine Art LLC.

Please read the Liability Disclaimer, Terms & Conditions and Cancellation & Refund Policy below. Include signed Liability Disclaimer with check and mail to: Mary Padgett Fine Art LLC, 2514 Damon Road, New Woodstock, New York 13122

Liability Disclaimer

The undersigned has read carefully the terms and conditions and the cancellation and refund terms for Opening Doors in Venice and understands and agrees to those terms and conditions. The undersigned recognizes and accepts any risk associated with the tour and its conditions, including the refund policy. The undersigned further acknowledges that there are many risks and uncertainties in any travel tour, including but not limited to the hazards of various modes of transportation, forces of nature, acts or omissions of foreign governments, terrorism, war, or insurrection, theft, illness, and damage to person or property due to the negligent acts or omissions of tour staff or others. In consideration for being able to participate in the tour, the undersigned, on behalf of himself/herself, his/her dependents, heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, agrees to release Mary Padgett Fine Art LLC and its affiliates and subcontractors from liability for any and all loss or damage, and any claim or resulting damages, however caused, including, but not limited to, personal injury, death, property damage or loss suffered by any person in connection with this tour, even if caused by the negligence (but not reckless, willful, or fraudulent conduct) of the tour staff or other related persons or entities. In consideration of Mary Padgett Fine Art LLC and its affiliates agreeing to permit me to participate in the travel, sightseeing, walking and related activities and other good and valuable consideration, I agree that (1) I am responsible for my safety while participating in activities undertaken with Mary Padgett Fine Art LLC and its affiliates and (2) specifically acknowledge that Mary Padgett Fine Art LLC and its affiliates ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR MY SAFETY. The acknowledgement of risk and release and waiver of liability and all other terms contained in this registration form, including, but not limited to the liability disclaimer, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law. The undersigned agrees that he/she will submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the federal and state courts located in Madison County, New York State for the resolution of all disputes arising hereunder or relating to this registration form, or any claim against Mary Padgett Fine Art LLC or its affiliates or subcontractors, regardless of the place of residence of the undersigned or the place where the form was signed. By signing this Liability Disclaimer, I acknowledge that I understand that any and all risk is expressly assumed by me, and all claims are expressly waived in advance.

Terms & Conditions

Space is reserved on this trip in the order of receipt of deposit. Trip is limited to 12 participants.

3200 € (Euros)/per person fee includes Mimi Todunter's private reception and dinner, two restaurant group meals, the services of guides, other presenters, and painting instruction. The fee also includes entry fees to artisan studios, churches, historical sites and museums, as well as private visits to the State Archive of Venice and Orsoni. Transportation included is lagoon boat rental, Vaporetto waterbus 7-day pass, gondola ride, and two water taxi transfers. Not included in the fee are round trip international airfare, airport transfer, lodging, meals other than those specified, laundry service, gratuities, and other items not specifically mentioned as included. While Mary Padgett Fine Art LLC will do everything possible to maintain the listed tour price, that price does include energy expenses that are based on current energy expenses. If there is a fluctuation in oil and energy prices that affects our boat trip or transfers, a fuel/utility surcharge may be added to your tour fee. Details and costs will be advised prior to the tour start date. Participants on this tour must be in good physical condition. You must be able to walk, without assistance, a minimum of two miles over uneven terrain like cobblestones and climb stairs that may not have handrails. It is recommended that participants obtain travel insurance. Mary Padgett Fine Art LLC accepts no liability for the purchase of non-refundable airline tickets and/or lodging reservations or other travel-related tickets and expenses if the tour is cancelled or modified after the tickets/reservations are purchased or expenses incurred.

Cancellation & Refund Policy

Mary Padgett Fine Art LLC and its affiliates reserve the right, without penalty, to make changes in the published itinerary whenever, in their judgment, conditions warrant, or if they deem necessary for the comfort, convenience, or safety of tour participants. Mary Padgett Fine Art LLC reserves the right, without penalty, to cancel the trip prior to departure for any reason including insufficient number of participants (tour minimum is 8). If Mary Padgett Fine Art LLC cancels the tour, participants will receive a full refund of payment made. If you must cancel your trip and do so in writing more than 60 days before departure date, Mary Padgett Fine Art LLC will refund your payment less 500 € (Euros). For cancellations made less than 60 days before departure there will be no refund of payment made. There will be no refund made for unused portions of the trip, including but not limited to missed tours or meals. Please understand that there will be no exceptions to this cancellation policy.

X	_ Date
Signature	
X	_Witness Name
Witness	
Witness Address_	